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Delivering your electricity

23 December 2022
Dear Customer
Installation of electricity cables for HMP Springhill / Grendon Power Supply Upgrade

UK Power Networks are the distribution network operator for your area and are therefore
responsible for the installation and maintenance of electricity cables, bringing power to your home
or business.

We are writing to let you know that in partnership with our contractors Compass Infrastructure
Ltd, will be working to install a high voltage cable between HMP Springhill / Grendon and our
primary substation near Waddesdon to upgrade the existing supply.

Works will commence on Monday 315t October 2022 along Springhill Road before continuing
approximately 9.5km to the primary substation along the A41 near Waddesdon. We aim to
complete all works by 30™" November 2023.

We can assure you we have taken every step to ensure disruption is kept to a minimum and we do
not anticipate any interruption to your electricity supply.

As part of our commitment to communication throughout this scheme, we would like to invite you to
view and follow our scheme website at https://www.compass.nl/en/hmp-springhill-grendon/ or

alternatively can the QR code at the base of this letter on a smart phone or tablet. Here you will be

able to find the scheme schedule of delivery, route overview and weekly updates to keep you up to
date with the works.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and if you have any queries regarding this scheme,
please do not hesitate to contact:

Aaron Collins — Project Manager
Mobile: 07867 970797
Email: Aaron.Collins@ci-uk.com

Yours sincerely

/

Aaron Collins — Project Manager @ SCAN ME

Compass Infrastructure on behalf of UK Power
Networks Weekly updates &
more can be found here
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[t} Task ITask Mame |Dura1ion |SGrt Finish Ctrd, 2022 Ctr 1, 2023 Crtr 2 2023 Onr 3, 2023 Crr 4, 2023
Maode oa | hNow | Dec Bn | Feb | Mar Bor | May | hm | twg | sep o | Mov
1 [™ 210324 - HMP Springhill Grendon 403 days Mon 24/10/22 Thu 30/11/23 I ?
2 " Excavation Phase 339 days Mon 24/10/22 Wed 27/09/23 I
3 = 54 _ Springhill Road 83 days Mon 24/10/22 Sat 14/01/23 I 1
4 "™ Censtruct Ring Main Unit Base 5 days Mon 24,/10/22 Fri 28/10/22 l
5 | Edgcott Road to Substation / 570m T1 CW (2-way 47 days Mon 31,/10/22 Fri 16/12/22
& 3-way signals & Give [ Take)
6 [™ Continue - Prison Gates to Substation 11 days Wed 04,/01/23 5at 14/01,/23
- 53 - Edgeott Road 60 days Mon 16/01/23 Thu 16/03/23 A
- Broadway to Springhill Road / 923m CW T4, 32m 52 days Mon 16/01/23 Thu 16/03/23
FW & 64m V (2-way & J-way signals] —|
9 |= 52 - Main Street, Grendon Underwood 195 days  Fri17/03/23 Wed 27/09/23 T
10 |=n Leonards Gate to Broadway / Edgoott Road 105 days Fril17/03/23 Mon17/07/23 }
Junction [(1723m CW T4) l
1 |'-- Morth Farm Lane to Leonards Gate (563m CW T4) 37 days Tue 18/07/23 Tue 29/08/23
12 i'a A41 Junction to North Farm Lane (431m CW T4) 25 days Wed 30,/08/23 Wed 27/09/23
13 |'4 §1 - Bicester Road (A41 - Substation to Broadway) 88 days Mon 16/01/23 Thu 13/04/23 I 1
14 = Bicester Road, Woodham 49 days Mon 16/01/23 Sun 05/03/23 | ——
15 ™5 Ham Farm to Kingswood (Jnc with Grendon 32 days Mon 16/01/23 Thu 16/02/23
Road) / (4-way signals & 2-way signals) / 677m
CWT1E533mV
16 [*% Crighton Road R/Bout to Ham Farm (2-way 10 days Fril7/02/23 Sun26/02/23
signals) / 693m V l
1w "8 MNewhouses Farm to R/Bout with Creighton 7 days Mon 27,/02/23 Sun 05/03/23
Road (3-way signals & 2-way signals) / 631m V
18 "5 Bicester Road, Wotton Underwood 6 days Mon 06/03/23 5at11/03/23
19 = High Street & A41 Rf/Bout to Newhouses Farm 6 days Mon 06/03/23 Sat 11/03,23
[4-way signals & 2-way signals) f 60m CW +
20 (= Bicester Road, Westcott (A41) 33 days Sun 12/03/23 Thu 13,/04/23
21 [ High Street & A41 R/Bout to Westcott Hill 5 days Sun 12/03/23 Thu 16/03/23
Cottage - 4-way signals & 2-way signals / 440m 1
22 == Station Road South, Quainton to High Street, 18 days Fnil17/03/23 Mon03/04/23 3
Westcott (3-way signals & Z-way signals) / 1
23 . Primary Substation to 5tation Road South, 7 days Tue 04/04/23 Mon 10/04/23
Quainton (Layby Closure, 2-ways signals, 3-way
signals) [ 447m Verge + 20m CW
24 |=8 Primary Substation / 30m CW 3 days Tue 11/04/23 Thu 13/04/23 .l
| 25 e Cable Installation & Jointing 231days  Fril4/04/23 Thu 30/11/23 T
EI'-- S1 - Bicester Road (14 x Verge & 3 x CW) 30 days Frila/04/23 Sat 13/05/23 I
27 |'-- $2 - Main Street (12 x CW) 34 days Thu 28/09/23 Mon 06/11/23 £ :1
28 = 53 - Edgecott Road (4 x CW) 14 days Tue 07/11/23 Wed 22/11/23 il
2q | 54 - Springhill Road (2 x CW) 7 days Thu 23/11/23 Thu30/11/23
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